Income tax expense -

Net loss attributable to members of the parent (27,501,138)

Other comprehensive income for the period

Other comprehensive income that may be recycled to profit or loss in

subsequent periods

Change in fair value of available for sale investments (net of tax) (60,061)

Total comprehensive loss for the period (27,561,199)

8

APPENDIX 2

TANGIERS PETROLEUM LIMITED

 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The pro-forma statement of financial position after the Offer is as per the statement of financial
position before the Offer adjusted for any subsequent events and the transactions relating to the
issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus. The statement of financial position is to be read in
conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the historical financial information set out in
Appendix 4 and the prior year financial information set out in Appendix 5.

Reviewed as at Subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma

31-Aug-14 events adjustments adjustments after issue after issue

Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum

Notes $ $ $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2 10,149,998 (9,159,074) 1,275,059 1,823,058 2,265,984 2,813,982

Other receivables 3 408,054 (100,000) - - 308,054 308,054

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 10,558,052 (9,259,074) 1,275,059 1,823,058 2,574,038 3,122,036

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Plant and equipment 32,141 - - - 32,141 32,141

Other financial assets 42,726 - - - 42,726 42,726

Exploration permits 4 - 593,320 1,794,980 3,589,959 2,388,300 4,183,279

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 74,867 593,320 1,794,980 3,589,959 2,463,167 4,258,146

TOTAL ASSETS 10,632,919 (8,665,754) 3,070,039 5,413,017 5,037,204 7,380,182

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 5 10,504,513 (10,169,343) - - 335,170 335,170

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITES 10,504,513 (10,169,343) - - 335,170 335,170

TOTAL LIABILITIES 10,504,513 (10,169,343) - - 335,170 335,170

NET ASSETS 128,406 1,503,589 3,070,039 5,413,017 4,702,034 7,045,012

EQUITY

Issued and fully paid shares 6 67,077,364 979,096 2,875,039 5,218,017 70,931,499 73,274,477

Shares reserved for share plans (1,751,600) - - - (1,751,600) (1,751,600)

Reserves 7 12,301,236 60,000 220,000 220,000 12,581,236 12,581,236

Accumulated losses 8 (77,498,594) 464,493 (25,000) (25,000) (77,059,101) (77,059,101)

TOTAL EQUITY 128,406 1,503,589 3,070,039 5,413,017 4,702,034 7,045,012

9

APPENDIX 3

TANGIERS PETROLEUM LIMITED

 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

The above consolidated statement of changes in equity is to be read in conjunction with the notes
to and forming part of the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4 and the prior year
financial information set out in Appendix 5.

Reviewed for the Pro-forma Pro-forma

period ended Subsequent After issue After issue

31-Aug-14 Events Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum

[…]

1,794,980 3,589,959

Pro-forma Balance 2,388,300 6,571,579

Reviewed Pro-forma

31-Aug-14 after Offer

NOTE 5. TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES $ $

Trade and other payables 10,504,513 335,170

Adjustments to arise at the pro-forma balance:

Reviewed balance of Tangiers at 31 August 2014 10,504,513

Subsequent events:

Cash settlement payment to Galp Energia of US$8 million (8,705,599)

Transfer to contingent liabilities of amount owing to Galp Energia (1,583,794)

Project related costs 120,050

(10,169,343)

Pro-forma Balance 335,170

18

The Company reserves the right to accept up to a further 91,319,338 Shares at an issue price of $0.01 per

Share to raise up to a further $913,193, together with one free attaching option (exercisable at $0.02 each

and expiring three years from the date of issue) for every two shares subscribed for.  The total costs of the

Offer if this occurs will be $593,775.

Reviewed Pro-forma Pro-forma

31-Aug-14 after Offer after Offer

NOTE 6. ISSUED AND FULLY PAID SHARES $ $ $

Minimum Maximum

Issued and fully paid shares 67,077,364 70,931,499 73,274,477

Number of

shares (min)

Number of

shares (max)

$ $

Adjustments to arise at the pro-forma balance:

Fully paid ordinary share capital 252,026,723 252,026,723 67,077,364 67,077,364

Subsequent events:

Shares issued under Placement 200,000,000 200,000,000 1,200,000 1,200,000

Broker management fees - - (40,000) (40,000)

Adviser Options issued as costs of the Placement - - (60,000) (60,000)

Brokerage fee as a result of Placement - - (72,000) (72,000)

Cost of the Subsequent Placement - - (48,904) (48,904)

Cancellation of loan shares of Directors* (5,500,000) (5,500,000) - -

194,500,000 194,500,000 979,096 979,096

Pro-forma adjustments:

Shares issued under this Prospectus 350,000,000 600,000,000 3,500,000 6,000,000

Costs of the Offer - - (379,961) (536,983)

Transaction costs paid to ECP - - (25,000) (25,000)

Issue of ECP Options for services performed in relation to the Offer - - (120,000) (120,000)

Issue of Hartleys Options for services performed in relation to the Offer - - (100,000) (100,000)

350,000,000 600,000,000 2,875,039 5,218,017

Pro-forma Balance 796,526,723 1,046,526,723 70,931,499 73,274,477

* The Company has amended its incentive share scheme to cancel the 4.5

million loan shares issued to Mr Wall and the 1 million loan shares issued to

Mr Evans. The loan shares are to be cancelled as a result of the conditions

failing to be met by the due date. Given the loan shares were purchased

by the Directors via an interest free loan of funds by the Company, the

Directors will not receive any cash consideration for the cancellation of

the shares, but instead the loan will be forgiven by the Company. As such